TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

Approved by AICTC, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India, Affiliated to GGSIP University Recognized Under Sec. 2(f) of UGC Act 1956







STUDENTS GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

Ref. No.: TIAS/SGRC/2023-24/05__

Date: 18.08.2023

MEETING AGENDA

Following AGENDA has been taken up for the SGRC Meeting to be held on 21.08.2023

Item No. 1: To welcome and introduce the new members of the GRC

Item No. 2: To notify Grievance Redressal Committee on Institute website.

Item No. 3: To Appraise all stakeholders about Notification Statute of GRC of UGC and AICTE

Item No. 4: To Appraise all stakeholders about Notice of UGC/AICTE/GGSIPU @GRC_TIAS

Item No. 5: To appraise all stakeholders that Institute prominently published/notified the details of GRC by Tecnia Times prospectus

Item No. 6: Specialized Member of GRC Psychiatrist/Psychologist/Professional Councilors

Item No. 7: Proceedings of GRC meticulous and verifiable contents

Item No. 8: Maintenance of Grievance Form "Online Grievance" link on Institute website

Item No. 9: Staff and student Feedback

Item No. 10: Any other item with the permission of the Chair Dr. Chaitali Bhattacharya, Nodal Officer, Students Grievance Redressal Committee.

Members deverge Redressal Committee
Members deverge Redressal Comm

Cc to: All the members of SGRC including

- 1) Dr. Ajay Kumar, Director, TIAS
- Nodal Officer-GRC
- IQAC, TIAS
- 4) Dean / Academic Coordinator, TIAS
- 5) In-Charge, Student Welfare
- 6) Dr. H.L. Nagaraj Murthy, Psychologist, SGRC and Visiting
- 7) Md. Hasib, Psychiatrist, SGRC and Outside Faculty, AIRSR
- 8) Mr. Mukesh, Admin Officer
- 9) HoD, MBA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)
- 10) HoD, BBA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)
- #1) HoD, BA(JMC), TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)
- 12) HoD, BCA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)